Indice IMC30
Official Weightings - January 2016

Bolsa
Mexicana

January 8th, 2016

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

Derived from the Public Tender Offer of units linked to Controladora Comercial Mexicana, S.A.B. de C.V. with ticker (COMERCI "UBC"), which
period of the offer began on December 7th , 2015 and finished on January 6th , 2016 and under which Tiendas Soriana, S.A. de C.V. acquired
96.31% of the outstanding capital stock of COMERCI, this issuer no longer meets the selection filter to be part of the constituent list to this indicator.
Due to the above, the issuer COMERCI "UBC" will be deleted from the IMC 30 index and instead of it, RASSINI S.A.B. DE C.V. will be added with
ticker (RASSINI "CPQ") according to section "SAMPLE REVIEW AND PERMANENCE" described in the Methodological Note of the current IPC.

Below is described the change that will be applied as of monday January 11, 2016.

Issuer

Series

Shares in the
Index

%

AEROMEX
AGUA
ALPEK
ALSEA
BACHOCO
BOLSA
CHDRAUI
CREAL
CULTIBA
CYDSASA
GAP
GBM
GENTERA
GFINTER
GFREGIO
HCITY
HERDEZ
ICH
KOF
LAB
LACOMER
MEGA
MFRISCO
OHLMEX
OMA
Q
RASSINI
SIMEC
VESTA
VITRO
VOLAR

*

O W > W * W > W@

*

*

™

UBC
CPO
A-1

A

426,160,279
170,182,227
423,632,727
502,412,066
150,000,000
385,442,853
192,783,442
176,498,741
251,138,113
300,000,000
405,322,500
1,200,000,000
1,065,173,673
80,979,845
98,379,399
365,567,174
216,000,000
149,680,818
497,298,032
734,113,359
459,224,056
298,952,132
369,621,220
779,483,371
217,447,653
202,500,000
583,237,832
69,085,557
536,967,205
145,071,429
790,070,597

3.78
1.12
2.18
6.46

1.88 RASSINI CPO
1.95
1.57

1.66 COMERCI UBC

13.20
4.05
7.37
1.80
1.90
1.85
2.19
1.78

13.37
2.17
1.73
4.26
0.68
3.12
3.92
0.97
0.77
0.58
3.07
1.75
5.22

The startup weightings as of January 8th, after market close.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock
Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial

For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto

J:l GrupoBMV


http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto

