Indice IMC30 Official Weightings - January 2016



January 8th, 2016

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

Derived from the Public Tender Offer of units linked to Controladora Comercial Mexicana, S.A.B. de C.V. with ticker (COMERCI "UBC"), which period of the offer began on December 7th, 2015 and finished on January 6th, 2016 and under which Tiendas Soriana, S.A. de C.V. acquired 96.31% of the outstanding capital stock of COMERCI, this issuer no longer meets the selection filter to be part of the constituent list to this indicator. Due to the above, the issuer COMERCI "UBC" will be deleted from the IMC 30 index and instead of it, RASSINI S.A.B. DE C.V. will be added with ticker (RASSINI "CPO") according to section "SAMPLE REVIEW AND PERMANENCE" described in the Methodological Note of the current IPC.

Below is described the change that will be applied as of monday January 11, 2016.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the Index	%
1	AEROMEX	*	426,160,279	3.78
2	AGUA	*	170,182,227	1.12
3	ALPEK	Α	423,632,727	2.18
4	ALSEA	*	502,412,066	6.46
5	BACHOCO	В	150,000,000	2.33
6	BOLSA	Α	385,442,853	1.88
7	CHDRAUI	В	192,783,442	1.95
8	CREAL	*	176,498,741	1.57
9	CULTIBA	В	251,138,113	1.30
10	CYDSASA	А	300,000,000	1.66
11	GAP	В	405,322,500	13.20
12	GBM	0	1,200,000,000	4.05
13	GENTERA	*	1,065,173,673	7.37
14	GFINTER	0	80,979,845	1.80
15	GFREGIO	0	98,379,399	1.90
16	HCITY	*	365,567,174	1.85
17	HERDEZ	*	216,000,000	2.19
18	ICH	В	149,680,818	1.78
19	KOF	L	497,298,032	13.37
20	LAB	В	734,113,359	2.17
21	LACOMER	UBC	459,224,056	1.73
22	MEGA	CPO	298,952,132	4.26
23	MFRISCO	A-1	369,621,220	0.68
24	OHLMEX	*	779,483,371	3.12
25	OMA	В	217,447,653	3.92
26	Q	*	202,500,000	0.97
27	RASSINI	CPO	53,237,832	0.77
28	SIMEC	В	69,085,557	0.58
29	VESTA	*	536,967,205	3.07
30	VITRO	Α	145,071,429	1.75
31	VOLAR	Α	790,070,597	5.22

Additions				
RASSINI	СРО			

Deletio	ons	
COMERCI	UBC	

The startup weightings as of January 8th, after market close.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices' reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:

http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial

